Ryanair Holdingsô shareholders have approved a number of share option plans for employees and directors.

Ryanair Holdings has also issued share options to certain of its senior managers. For details of all outstanding share

options, see ñItem 10. Additional InformationïïOptions to Purchase Securities from Registrant or Subsidiaries.ò

73

Item 7. Major Shareholders and Related Party Transactions

As of June 30, 2013, there were 1,423,341,213 Ordinary Shares outstanding. As of that date, 116,316,349

ADRs, representing 581,581,745 Ordinary Shares, were held of record in the United States by 62 holders, and

represented in the aggregate 40.86% of the number of Ordinary Shares then outstanding. See ñItem 10. Additional

Information½Articles of Associationò and ñ½Limitations on Share Ownership by Non-EU Nationals.ò

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

Based on information available to Ryanair Holdings, the following table summarizes the holdings of those

shareholders holding 3% or more of the Ordinary Shares as of June 30, 2013, June 30, 2012 and June 30, 2011, the

latest practicable date prior to the Companyôs publication of its statutory annual report in each of the relevant years.

As of June 30, 2013

As of June 30, 2012

As of June 30, 2011

 No. of Shares

% of

Class No. of Shares

% of

Class No. of Shares

% of

Class

Capital Research and Management

Company.....  190,022,595 13.4% 239,479,390 16.6% 242,547,995 16.3%

Baillie Gifford  .....  71,863,457 5.0% 52,883,746 3.7% Not Reportable n/a

BlackRock Inc .....  68,532,811 4.8% 74,688,280 5.2% 82,794,588 5.6%

Manning and Napier .....  48,194,525 3.4% 85,044,870 5.9% 76,774,465 5.2%

Michael OôLeary  .....  51,081,256 3.6% 51,081,256 3.5% 55,081,256 3.7%

Lloyds Banking Group  .....  Not Reportable n/a Not Reportable n/a 50,892,144 3.4%

As of June 30, 2013, the directors and executive officers of Ryanair Holdings as a group owned 59,837,771

Ordinary Shares, representing 4.2% of Ryanair Holdingsô outstanding Ordinary Shares as of such date. See also

Note 19(d) to the consolidated financial statements included herein. Each of our shareholders has identical voting

rights with respect to its Ordinary Shares.

As of March 31, 2013, there were 1,447,051,752 Ordinary Shares outstanding.

Based on information available to Ryanair Holdings plc, the following table summarizes shareholdings in excess of

3% or more of the Ordinary Shares as of March 31, 2013, March 31 2012 and March 31, 2011.